
4 OCTOBER CUSTOMS EDITION 3897 
TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1988/37 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

I Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice. 
2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect fourteen days from Gazette date unless 

otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date). 
3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions 

(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 
available for general use. 

This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing co11111unity of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette. 
5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the 

end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/88 to 9/89 is 1/3/88 to 30/9/89. 

AK 

AK 

WN 
AK 
WN 
AK 
AK 

WN 

WN 
WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 

CH 
AK 
CH 
AK 

WN 

CH 
AK 
CH 
CH 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 
WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 
HO 

Tariff 
Item 

2106.90.09 

2309. 90.19 

3004 .90. 19 
3402 .11.00 
3402 .13 .oo 
3402.19.00 
3402. 20. 00 

3506. 91.00) 
3506.99.00) 

3808. 10.01 
3808.10.19 

3906.90.00 
3909.30.09 
3920.30.09) 
3920.30.29) 
3922.90.09 
3923.50.00 
3926.90.69 
3926.90.69 

3926.90.69 
(39.07.629) 
3926.90.69 
3926.90.69 
4009.10.00 
4009.30.00 
4016.99.89 
4808.30.09 
5603. 00 .oo 
6208.11.01 
6302.10.00 
6813. 10. 19 
7209.12.00 

7606.92.01 

7612.90.11) 
7612.90.19) 
7612.90.29 

8205.59.19 
8207.90.00 
82.08 

SCHEDULE I 
Genera I Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Liquigen - dietary supplement of a type used with hospital 
patients who have fat malabsorption syndrome 
Feedstock, foodstuffs and pharmaceut !cal vitamin 
compounds, as may be approved: 
APPROVED: 
Dohyfral K3 
Duphasol D3-500 
Roche vitamin Bl2 1% Feedgrade 
Roulmix H-2 
Solar-vi t 
Verpamil injection 2ml 
Akypo PLM IOONV (sodium laureth- I 1-carboxylate) 
Contact being a non ionic surfactant 
Ototan 1124 
Emulgade F (colloidally dispersed mixture of Dehydag 0, 
Denydag E and a non-ionic emulsifier) 
Dehydag = cetyl-stearyl-alcohol, 
Dehydat E = 90% Dehydag O and 10 parts sodium lauryl sulphate 
Industrial glue, as may be approved; 
APPROVED: 
Cetelon multi-wire glue 
Cetelon single-wire glue 
Sichello resin glue 
Bee chemical nail fin glue 
Pierce & Stevens H9390 AF 
Asuntol 70% premix 
Torque, being an insecticide for the control of mites on 
pip and stone fruit 
Ebecryl 657 
Epotuf hardener 2613 (60-603) 
Trycite biaxially oriented polystyrene film 

Plastic bed pans 
Polypropylene acid proof filter drum plugs 
Balloon holders plastic straws and cups 
Cable ties with stainless steel locking tab, having a 
minimum tensile strength of 8.16kg 
Plastic wheels of the type used on baby carriages (pushchairs), 
sizes 12011111 and/or 15011111 in diameter 
Quilted PVC waterbed covering 
Wind activated road warning devices 
Creamery hose (white covered) 12.711111 to 25mm 
LPG hose, 5mm to 19.1mm 
Airide springs 
Creped kraft paper, weighing not less than 100 g/m2 

Upica mat non woven felted polyester fibre 
Square dance petticoats of firm nylon sheer 
Hand made crocheted cotton pillowcases 
Mercedes Benz truck brake linings 
Cold rolled steel to specifications SANC-50-SD and/or 
APFC 50 
Aluminium alloy 5252 circles, H24 temper with a high bright 
mirror finish, thickness 0.70/0.7lmm, diameters between 
420 and 45011111 
Aluminium bottles, 120 millilitre to 5500 millilitre, 
complete with plug and/or tamper proof screw cap 
Toe plate specially shaped to fit softball/baseball 
pitchers boot 
Bacti loop and/or backistreaker complete 
Inoculating loop and/or microbiology loop 
Knives and cutting blades, for machines or for 
mechanical appliances: 
EXCLUDING: 
Cardboard slotting knives; 
Corrugated cardboard chop off knives 
Dead and fly knives, or sheeter blades 
Foam chipper knives 
Hog knives 
Knives; 
(I) For planing machine tools 

Rates of Duty 
Norma I Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

25 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

800201A 

800405G 

830053E 
800302F 
721704J 
800247K 
800301H 

721800B 

820064F 
820191K 

80041 IA 
800406E 
800446D 

840064E 
800474K 
840052A 
800450B 

721903C 

740703D 
800876A 
840036K 
840038F 
800447B 
800252F 
800434L 
800472C 
800477D 
721439B 
721805C 

800633E 

820190A 

820197J 

820147B 
820230D 
880066K 

Effective 
From To 

2/88 

8/88 

7/88 
8/88 
5/88 
9/88 
9/88 

6/88 

3/88 
8/88 

8/88 
8/88 
8/88 

7/88 
8/88 
7/88 
8/88 

8/87 

4/88 
8/88 
7/88 
7/88 
8/88 
9/88 
8/88 
8/88 
8/88 
4/88 
6/88 

9/88 

8/88 

8/88 

7/88 
7/88 
9/88 


