TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1988/37 Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
- 2 SCHEDULE 2 Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect fourteen days from Gazette date unless otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date).
 - SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions
 - (a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.
 - This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.
 - (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
 - It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
 - Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month eg, 3/88 to 9/89 is 1/3/88 to 30/9/89.

	SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved								
	m	delicitar peciations improved	D-4	F D	Part	n - 6	F884		
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	To	
	2106.90.09	Liquigen - dietary supplement of a type used with hospital patients who have fat malabsorption syndrome	Free	Free	99	800201A	2/88	•	
K	2309.90.19	Feedstock, foodstuffs and pharmaceutical vitamin compounds, as may be approved: APPROVED:	Free	Free	99	800405G	8/88	•	
		Dohyfral K3 Duphasol D3-500 Roche vitamin Bl2 1% Feedgrade Roulmix H-2							
		Solar-vit							
	3004.90.19	Verpamil injection 2ml	Free	Free	25	830053E	7/88		
	3402.11.00	Akypo PLM 100NV (sodium laureth-ll-carboxylate)	Free	Free	99	800302F	8/88		
	3402.13.00	Contact being a non ionic surfactant	Free	Free	99	721704J	5/88	•	
	3402.19.00	Ototan 1124	Free	Free	99	800247K	9/88	•	
	3402.20.00	Emulgade F (colloidally dispersed mixture of Dehydag O, Denydag E and a non-ionic emulsifier) Dehydag = cetyl-stearyl-alcohol,	Free	Free	99	800301H	9/88	•	
		Dehydat E = 90% Dehydag 0 and 10 parts sodium lauryl sulphate							
	3506.91.00) 3506.99.00)	Industrial glue, as may be approved; APPROVED:	Free	Free	99	721800B	6/88	•	
		Cetelon multi-wire glue Cetelon single-wire glue							
		Sichello resin glue							
		Bee chemical nail fin glue							
	2000 10 01	Pierce & Stevens H9390 AF	Fues	r	00	0200C4E	2/00		
	3808.10.01 3808.10.19	Asuntol 70% premix	Free	Free	99 99	820064F 820191K	3/88	•	
	3808.10.19	Torque, being an insecticide for the control of mites on	Free	Free	99	620191K	8/88		
	3906.90.00	pip and stone fruit Ebecryl 657	Free	Free	99	800411A	8/88		
	3909.30.09	Epotuf hardener 2613 (60-603)	Free	Free	99	800406E	8/88		
	3920.30.09)	Trycite biaxially oriented polystyrene film	Free	Free	99	80046D	8/88		
	3920.30.29)		_	_					
	3922.90.09	Plastic bed pans	Free	Free	99	840064E	7/88		
	3923.50.00	Polypropylene acid proof filter drum plugs	Free	Free	99	800474K	8/88		
	3926.90.69	Balloon holders plastic straws and cups	Free	Free	99	840052A	7/88		
	3926.90.69	Cable ties with stainless steel locking tab, having a minimum tensile strength of 8.16kg	Free	Free	99	800450B	8/88	•	
	3926.90.69 (39.07.629)	Plastic wheels of the type used on baby carriages (pushchairs), sizes 120mm and/or 150mm in diameter	Free	Free	99	721903C	8/87		
	3926.90.69	Quilted PVC waterbed covering	Free	Free	99	740703D	4/88		
	3926.90.69	Wind activated road warning devices	Free	Free	99	800876A	8/88		
	4009.10.00	Creamery hose (white covered) 12.7mm to 25mm	Free	Free	99	840036K	7/88		
	4009.30.00	LPG hose, 5mm to 19.1mm	Free	Free	99	840038F	7/88		
	4016.99.89	Airide springs	Free	Free	99	800447B	8/88		
	4808.30.09	Creped kraft paper, weighing not less than 100 g/m ²	Free	Free	99	800252F	9/88		
	5603.00.00	Upica mat non woven felted polyester fibre	Free	Free	99	800434L	8/88		
	6208.11.01	Square dance petticoats of firm nylon sheer	Free	Free	99	800472C	8/88		
	6302.10.00	Hand made crocheted cotton pillowcases	Free	Free	99	800477D	8/88		
	6813.10.19	Mercedes Benz truck brake linings	Free	Free	99	721439B	4/88		
	7209.12.00	Cold rolled steel to specifications SANC-50-SD and/or APFC 50	Free	Free	99	721805C	6/88	•	
	7606.92.01	Aluminium alloy 5252 circles, H24 temper with a high bright mirror finish, thickness 0.70/0.71mm, diameters between 420 and 450mm	Free	Free	99	800633E	9/88	•	
	7612.90.11)	Aluminium bottles, 120 millilitre to 5500 millilitre,	Free	Free	99	820190A	8/88		
	7612.90.19)	complete with plug and/or tamper proof screw cap						-	
	7612.90.29	Toe plate specially shaped to fit softball/baseball pitchers boot	Free	Free	99	820197J	8/88		
	8205.59.19	Bactiloop and/or backistreaker complete	Free	Free	99	820147B	7/88		
	8207.90.00	Inoculating loop and/or microbiology loop	Free	Free	99	820230D	7/88		
	82.08	Knives and cutting blades, for machines or for	Free	Free	99	880066K	9/88		

mechanical appliances: EXCLUDING:

Cardboard slotting knives;

Corrugated cardboard chop off knives Dead and fly knives, or sheeter blades

Foam chipper knives

Knives;

(1) For planing machine tools